



التاريخ : 15 يوليو 2021

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة عن فترة الستة أشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2021

يسر شركة ظفار الدولية للتنمية والاستثمار القابضة ش.م.ع.ع أن تعلن عن النتائج المالية الأولية (غير المدققة) عن فترة الستة أشهر المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2021 على النحو التالي:-

المجموعة		الشركة الأم		
غير المدققة	غير المدققة	غير المدققة	غير المدققة	
30 يونيو 2020	30 يونيو 2021	30 يونيو 2020	30 يونيو 2021	
ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	ريال عماني	
2,204,085	2,172,090	1,903,602	1,790,788	إجمالي الدخل
(990,507)	(1,024,798)	(672,692)	(728,032)	إجمالي المصاريف
(1,962,731)	2,092,071	(1,763,678)	1,945,313	التغير في القيمة العادلة للأصول المالية من خلال الأرباح والخسائر
(749,153)	3,239,363	(532,768)	3,008,069	الربح (الخسارة) التشغيلية
(4,872,343)	(5,214,076)	(4,541,689)	(4,845,214)	تكاليف الفوائد
-	-	(547,039)	(137,568)	حصة من أرباح (خسائر) الشركات التابعة
5,315,805	5,592,778	5,315,805	5,592,778	حصة من أرباح (خسائر) الشركات الشقيقة
45,717,782	-	45,717,782	-	مكاسب من الاستحواذ المفترض للشركات التابعة والشقيقة
45,412,091	3,618,065	45,412,091	3,618,065	صافي الأرباح للفترة قبل الضرائب
-	-	-	-	ضريبة الدخل
45,412,091	3,618,065	45,412,091	3,618,065	صافي الأرباح للفترة

ملاحظات:

- 1- تخضع النتائج المالية الأولية (غير المدققة) لمراجعة لجنة التدقيق / وإعتماد مجلس الإدارة ، ويتم تحميل البيانات المالية الكاملة على موقع بورصة مسقط MSX والموقع الإلكتروني للشركة.
- 2- قد يتغير ربح / (خسارة) الفترة على ضوء البيانات المالية المتكاملة من الشركات الشقيقة للفترة.

جمال كامل رشيد
أمين سر الشركة





Date: 15 July 2021

Initial Un-Audited Results for the Six Months Period Ended 30th June 2021

In compliance with Disclosure of Financial Statements, Dhofar International Development & Investment Holding Co. SAOG is pleased to report its initial un-audited financial results for the six months period ended 30th June 2021 as under:

	Parent		Group	
	Un-audited 30/06/2021 RO	Un-audited 30/06/2020 RO	Un-audited 30/06/2021 RO	Un-audited 30/06/2020 RO
Total Income	1,790,788	1,903,602	2,172,090	2,204,085
Total Expenses	(728,032)	(672,692)	(1,024,798)	(990,507)
Changes in fair value of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss	1,945,313	(1,763,678)	2,092,071	(1,962,731)
Operating profit / (loss)	3,008,069	(532,768)	3,239,363	(749,153)
Finance Cost	(4,845,214)	(4,541,689)	(5,214,076)	(4,872,343)
Share of loss from subsidiaries	(137,568)	(547,039)	-	-
Share of profit from associates	5,592,778	5,315,805	5,592,778	5,315,805
Bargain gain on deemed acquisition of subsidiaries and associates	-	45,717,782	-	45,717,782
Net profit for the period before tax	3,618,065	45,412,091	3,618,065	45,412,091
Income Tax	-	-	-	-
Net profit for the period	3,618,065	45,412,091	3,618,065	45,412,091

Notes:

1. These initial unaudited results are subject to approval by Audit Committee / Board of Directors. After approval, complete financial statements shall be uploaded on MSX / Company's website.
2. The profit / (loss) for the period may change subject to receipt of complete financial statements from associates for the period.

Jamal Kamel Rasheed
Company Secretary

